PARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0955748 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 2/20/2019 4:19:21 PM

2/20/2019 4:19:21 P Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: GERALDS ELECTRIC, INC.

Company ID: 0955748
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 6/21/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/20/2019 4:19:21 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

725 BALE AVENUE CAVE CITY, KY 42127

Registered Agent Name/Address

CLIFFORD WAYNE GERALDS 3653 GRIDERVILLE ROAD CAVE CITY, KY 42127

Current Officers

President Cliff Wayne Geralds 725 Bale Ave Cave City KY 42127
Secretary Sandra Darlene Geralds 725 Bale Ave Cave City KY 42127
Treasurer Cliff Wayne Geralds 725 Bale Ave Cave City KY 42127
Vice President Sandra Darlene Geralds 725 Bale Ave Cave City KY 42127

County: Barren Business size: Small

Ownership: Women-owned

Business type: Construction - Special Trade Contractors

Signatures

Signature Cliff Geralds
Title President